
 

ACADEMY BUSES AND TIMES 
 

SCHOOL TRANSPORT 
 

 
 

North East Lincolnshire 01472 323085 
Lincolnshire   01522 782020 

 

STAGECOACH 
 

1. Weelsby Road (108) 
 (Legsby Avenue) 
 

2. Holton-le-Clay (51) 
AM Service bus 

 

3. Waltham (9) 
 Service bus to junction of Waltham Road and 
 Station Road 
 

4. North Sea Lane > New Waltham > Scartho > 
Grimsby (8S) 

 

8:15am return 3:25pm 
 
 

See latest timetable 
 
 

See latest timetable 
 
 
 

See latest timetable 

  
 

AMVALE 
 

(Lincs CC Provision) 
 

North Thoresby 
 Fulstow Post Office  7:43 
 Halfway House  7:53 
 Station Road   7:55 
 

North Coates 
 Cherry Park Bus Shelter 8:13 
 Fleece Inn   8:18 
 

Tetney Lock Post Box  8:22 
 

Tetney  
 Cemetery   8:26 
 Plough Inn   8:27 
 Town Road   8:29 
 Station Road   8:30 

 

AMVALE 
 

(North East Lincs CC Provision) 
 

Barnoldby-le-Beck 
Layby Opp. The Ship Inn    7:57 
 
Beelsby 
Post Box     8:03 
 
Hatcliffe 
Post Box     8:06 
 
Ashby cum Fenby 
Post Office Lane End   8:24 
 

Brigsley 
Brigsley Rd/Chestnut Fm Lane End 8:26 
Brigsley Ice Cream Shop   8:27 
St Helens Crescent Bus Layby  8:28 

 

Stagecoach 
Grimsby & Cleethorpes 

Tel: 0345 6050605 
Victoria Street 

Grimsby 
DN31 1NS 

 

www.stagecoachbus.com 

Amvale 
Tel: 01472 355600 

 
6 Estate Rd 

S Humberside Industrial Estate 
Grimsby 

DN31 2TG 

 

 



 

TOLLBAR ACADEMY TRANSPORT 
 

Travelling to and from the Academy 
 

Service bus times are available from the bus companies. 
 

At the end of the Academy day the students line up at the front of the Academy at the 
designated points for each bus service.  They are supervised by staff until they have 
boarded the bus.  The students who leave the Academy grounds to catch service buses at 
bus stops near the Academy will not be supervised once they leave the Academy premises. 

…………………………………………………………………………………………. 
 

APPLYING FOR A BUS PASS 
 

*There are links on our website under > Parents Information > Transport for 
North East Lincolnshire Education Transport - telephone: 01472 326291 option 2 and  
Lincolnshire Education Transport - telephone: 01522 782020. 
Here you will find their rules on eligibility and details of how to apply. 
 

STUDENTS WHO DO NOT QUALIFY FOR A BUS PASS 
 

All other students pay the normal fares to travel to the Academy.  Most students buy a 
weekly multi-rider. 
 

Service Buses 
 

Service buses that come onto the Academy site are:  
 

108 Weelsby Road 
8S Tollbar Academy > Grimsby 
 

Other buses passing close to the Academy are: 
 

8 & 51  Louth Road 
9  Junction of Waltham Road and Station Road  
 

We operate an internal pass system to ensure that students who live past Nun’s Corner 
towards Weelsby Road have priority in boarding the 108 bus.  Students wishing to apply for 
an Academy pass should tell their form tutor. 
 

Please note that the Academy works closely with the Local Authority and the bus companies 
but we have no authority over routes, times or contract issues. 
 

Students are representing the Academy when they are travelling to and from the Academy 
and are expected to behave accordingly. 
 

Academy buses are provided as a service to help students get to and from the Academy at 
convenient times.  If a student misuses this service through bad behaviour or wilful damage 
they will be refused this service.  If damage has occurred the student will be expected to pay 
the cost of repairs.  If a student is making him / herself a nuisance to other bus users the 
same rule applies.  The Authority and the Academy reserve the right to confiscate bus 
passes if the need arises. 


